Greg Evans 
S106, CIL & Special Expenses Officer 
South Gloucestershire Council  
Department for Resources & Business Change 
Corporate Finance 
PO Box 1953  
Bristol  
BS37 0DB 

Tel No:   01454 865156    

e-mail:   greg.evans@southglos.gov.uk 

One million, twenty-two thousand, one hundred and 

forty. Pounds 

1,022,140 

Thornbury Town Council 

mailto:greg.evans@southglos.gov.uk

Engage. Equip. Empower. 

The Pod @Thornbury Skate Park 

Thornbury Road 

Thornbury 

South Gloucestershire 

BS35 3JB 

19/12/25 

Dear Hannah and Members, 

Proposal for detached youth work during winter months.